
Appendix 1  

Private Water Supplies (Wales) Regulations 2017 

Schedule of Fees Private Water Supplies. 

 

Guidance Note 

Regulation 9 supplies - Large supplies and supplies as part of a commercial or 

public activity 

Regulation 10 supplies - supply to a single dwelling not used as part of a 

commercial or public activity (in which case regulation 9 applies) or as part of a 

domestic tenancy (in which case regulation 11 applies). 

Regulation 11 supplies - other private supplies such as shared domestic 

supplies including those as part of a domestic tenancy. 

Regulation 18 Investigation - authority suspects the water supply to be 

unwholesome or it fails to comply with the concentrations or values in Part 2 

or Part 3 of Schedule 1 for an indicator parameter. 

 

SERVICE MAX FEE 
PERMITTED BY 
REGULATIONS 2017 

CURRENT FEE PROPOSED FEE 

    

 
First Risk 
Assessment 

 
£700 – Regulation 9 
supplies  
 
£300 – Regulation 
10 and 11 supplies  

 
£200 per 
assessment, 
inclusive of 1 invoice 
raised.  
 
Additional £6.50 per 
extra invoice raised. 
 
 

 
£225 per assessment, 
inclusive of 1 invoice 
raised for Regulation 9, 
10 and 11 supplies. 
 
Additional £6.50 per 
extra invoice raised. 

    

 
Repeat Risk 
Assessment  

 
£700 – Regulation 9 
supplies  

 
No charge if 
appropriate 

 
No charge if 
appropriate 



 
£300 – Regulation 
10 and 11 supplies  

information can be 
gathered by 
telephone contact 
and/or 
correspondence. 
 
If visit necessary Flat 
Fee of £100 per 
assessment, 
inclusive of 1 invoice 
raised.  
 

information can be 
gathered by telephone 
contact and/or 
correspondence. 
 
 
If visit necessary Flat 
Fee of £150 per 
assessment, inclusive 
of 1 invoice raised for 
Regulation 9, 10 and 11 
supplies. 
 
Additional £6.50 per 
extra invoice raised 
 

    

Investigation 
under 
Regulation 18  

£250  £100  
 
Additional £6.50 per 
extra invoice raised. 
 
 

£150 per assessment, 
inclusive of 1 invoice 
raised. 
 
Additional £6.50 per 
extra invoice raised 
 

    
Sampling  £100 per visit plus:  

 
 
£25 maximum for 
analysis of sample 
taken under 
regulation 10 or 11 
 
 
£110 maximum for 
analysis of sample 
taken during 
monitoring for 
Group A parameters 
 

Regulation 9 supply 
Sample taken during 
check monitoring - 
£135 for supply not 
‘Surface Water 
Influenced’; £155 for 
supply which is 
‘Surface Water 
Influenced’. Includes 
analysis fee. 
 
Regulation 9 supply 
sample plus audit 
monitoring where 
considered 

£100 per visit inclusive 
of invoice plus:  
 
Analysis of sample on 
a direct recharge basis 
up to a maximum of 
£25 if taken under 
regulation 10 or 11. 
 
Analysis of sample on 
a direct recharge basis 
up to a maximum of 
£110 if taken during 
monitoring for Group A 
parameters. 



 
£600 maximum for 
analysis of sample 
taken during 
monitoring for 
Group A parameters 

necessary - £135 or 
£155 as for check 
monitoring 
dependant on 
whether supply is 
surface water 
influenced plus cost 
of extra analysis for 
audit monitoring on 
a direct recharge 
basis 
 
Regulation 10 supply 
sample - £110. 
Includes analysis 
fee. 
 
Regulation 10 supply 
sample plus audit 
monitoring where 
considered 
necessary - £110 
plus cost of extra 
analysis for audit 
monitoring on a 
direct recharge basis 
 
All above inclusive of 
1 invoice raised. 
 
Additional £6.50 per 
extra invoice raised. 
 
NB the above fee 
calculations include 
approximately £91 
for officer costs in 
undertaking the 
sampling. 

 
Analysis of sample on 
a direct recharge basis 
up to a maximum of 
£600 if taken during 
monitoring for Group B 
parameters. 
 

 



 


